The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited (the “Bank”)
Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Residential Mortgage Loan

Home Loan/Home Equity Loan/Car Park Loan
Oct 2020

This product is a residential mortgage loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your residential mortgage
loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Interest Rate For a loan amount of HK$3 million:

Loan Tenor 30 years

Annualised interest rate (or From BLR-2.75% p.a.
range of annualised interest
rates) based on the Bank’s Best
Lending Rate (BLR)

Annualised interest rate (or From H+1.6% p.a.
range of annualised interest
rates) based on the Bank’s 1-

month HIBOR
Annualised Overdue / Default | BLR mortgage plan 4.25% p.a. above BLR
Interest Rate
HIBOR mortgage plan 7.25% p.a. above Mortgage

Rate

If we do not receive payment of any amount on its due date, you are
required to pay default interest on the overdue amount at the default
interest rate. Such default interest will accrue daily on a 365-day
year basis (or 366-day year basis in a leap year) and will be payable
on an instalment repayment date or another date (if any) that may
be set by us. There is no minimum amount of default interest that

will apply.

Monthly Repayment Amount

Monthly Repayment Amount | For a loan amount of HK$3 million:

Loan Tenor 30 years

Monthly repayment amount for | From HK$11,467*
the annualised interest rate
based on the Bank’s BLR above

Monthly repayment amount for | From HK$11,149**
the annualised interest rate
based on the Bank’s 1-month
HIBOR above

*Assuming BLR-2.75% p.a. and BLR is at 5%p.a.
**Assuming H+1.6% p.a. and 1-month HIBOR is at 0.44% p.a.
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Fees and Charges*

Handling Fee

Cancellation fee

0.15% of the loan amount
subject to a minimum of
HK$5,000

Change of mortgage plan

HK$1,500 per request

Change of repayment plan

HK$1,000 per request

Change of Mortgagor/ Guarantor/
Mortgage Deed

HK$1,000 per request

Request for each extra copy of
statement, confirmation letter,
repayment schedule/rate change
advice/facility  letter,  annual
interest statement

HK$100 per copy

Request for each extra copy of
confirmation  of  outstanding
balance

HK$150 per copy

Request for each extra copy of
mortgage/ Deed of Assignment/
Sale and Purchase Agreement/
Deed of Mutual Covenant

HK$200 per set

Lease consent letter on charged
property

HK$1,000 per letter

Custody of non-discharged deeds
after full loan repayment

HK$4,000 per year

Issuance of redemption statement
for existing account

HK$200 per copy

Late Payment Fee and
Charge

HK$380 will be charged every time if you fail to make payment in
full when due (including where there are insufficient funds in the
repayment account), in addition to interest on the overdue

repayments.

Prepayment / Early
Settlement / Redemption Fee

Full prepayment charge

If within 1st year of drawdown

3% of the original loan
amount

If within 2" year of drawdown

2% of the original loan
amount

If within 3" year of drawdown

1% of the original loan
amount

Partial prepayment charge

Within first 2 years from drawdown

2 months’ interest on partial
prepaid amount (minimum
HK$50,000)
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Prepayment Fee (applicable to HIBOR plan only)

If you make any prepayment on any | (Relevant Rate — HIBID) x

date other than the instalment| prepaymentamount x the

repayment date Remaining Days

[number of days in the year
of prepayment]

* Please also refer to the fees and charges as set out in the “Bank tariff guide for HSBC Wealth and
Personal Banking Customers” (available at any of the Bank’s branches and www.hsbc.com.hk) as
amended from time to time.

Additional Information

e BLR means the Bank’s Best Lending Rate which is the Hong Kong dollar Best Lending Rate
quoted by us from time to time.

¢ 1-month HIBOR (H) as at any date means the Hong Kong Interbank Offered Rate (rounded to the
nearest 4 decimal places) for the interest period of 1 month for Hong Kong Dollars quoted by the
Bank at or about 11:00 a.m. (Hong Kong time) on such date. This HIBOR quoted by the Bank is
not necessarily the same as HKD Interest Settlement Rates published by The Hong Kong
Association of Banks.

¢ HIBID means the Hong Kong Interbank Bid Rate quoted by us for the prepayment date for interbank
deposit for the remaining number of days in the relevant interest period.

e Mortgage Rate (in relation to an interest period of a HIBOR mortgage plan) means the lower of

(i) the actual interest rate based on HIBOR as determined in accordance with the offer letter as at
the relevant rate-fixing date for such interest period; or

(i) the actual interest rate based on BLR as determined in accordance with the offer letter on the
relevant rate-fixing date for such interest period.

¢ Relevant Rate means the mortgage rate fixed for the relevant interest period.

e Exchange Rate Warning

If at any time your mortgage is in a currency that is different from the currency in which you are paid
or from which you repay your mortgage, then there is a risk that changes in the exchange rate will
affect the amount you owe and the amount of your interest and principal payments. If this applies
to you, you should regularly check the exchange rate to ensure that you are still comfortable with
the amount you owe and with the amount of interest and principal you pay. If you are not
comfortable then you may want to consider reducing the amount of your mortgage, re-financing the
mortgage or repaying it early. You should consider speaking with an independent financial adviser
before making changes to your mortgage arrangements.

e Prior to making a mortgage arrangement, you should take account of any foreseeable future
changes to your financial circumstances (such as retirement occurring before the end of the loan
term). You should only borrow if you have the financial means to cope with potential risk that may
arise from changes in the economic and market conditions as well as changes in your
circumstances. Please consult your independent financial adviser for advice.
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